l	٠	3	Ì
ı	•	=	1
ľ	•		1
	ĕ	ï	١
l	÷		1
ľ	•	۲	
ı	۲	:	١
	÷	٠	1
ì	1	١	ı
ľ	5	ē	Ì
ľ	6	3	
ı	ì		
l	ŝ	÷	1
l	٦	÷	1
l	ï		1
	į		
Į		=	1
ı		3	1
l		2	١
l		-	
į	ì	-	١
ı	i	ľ	í
ı			
ı	2	c	ł
Į	ě	2	Į

			Case No.: 61483US002		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To: The Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra	demark Office:				
Please record the attached document(s) or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies) <u>Execution Date(s</u>		<u>:</u>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Frederickson, Franklyn L. Joseph, Stephen C. P. J	February 6, 2006 January 31, 2006 January 31, 2006 January 31, 2006		3M Innovative Properties Company P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:					
4. Application or patent number(s)	☐ This d	locument	is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).			
D-29/243808					
Addit	ional Numbers Atta	ached?] Yes □ No		
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Pamela L. Stewart Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company					
Phone Number: 651-733-2059 Fax Number: 651-736-3833		7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.0 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
32692 Customer Number					
		8. Payment Information:			
		Deposit Account Number: 13-3723			
		Autno	rized User Name: Pamela L. Stewart		
	V V				
	amla JS	bena	5 February 14, 2006		
Pages: Total number of pages including COVER SHEET, attachments, and documents 3					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 017260 FRAME: 0928

Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:			
FRANKLYN L.	FREDERICKSON			
Inventor's Signature:				
Suche L. Marie	10,101	Date:		
	1/31/06	T		
Residencé: White Bear Lake, Minnesota	Couptry: 1 USA	Citizenship: United States of America		
vville pear Lake, willinesota	USA	Officed States of Afficia		
STATE OF MINNESOTA)				
) ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY)				
	2001.	N hel 1		
On this 31 St day of January, FRANKLYN L. FREDERICKSON, and who executed the fo	, <u>COVY</u> , before me persona	son's free act and dood, on the		
∥ day and year aforesaid		N / 3 A		
STEPHANIE JOY RALEIGH	Stephunic Notary Public	1/1/4		
(Seal) Notary Public	Notan Bublio	1, 1º act		
Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2010	Notary Eddilo			
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:			
STEPHEN C. P.	JOSEPH			
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 1] ,			
Inventor's Signature: Suffre C.P. (1046)	1/31/06			
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:		
Woodbury, Minnesota	USA	Great Britain		
STATE OF MINNESOTA)				
) ss.				
COUNTY OF RAMSEY)				
On this 31 day of January STEPHEN C. P. JOSEPH, and who executed the foregoing	, 200 \checkmark , before me persona	lly appeared the above-named		
year aforesaid	instrument, as said person's fre	ee act and deed, on the day and		
STEPHANIE JOY RALEIGH	Stepheni J.	Pala:		
(Seal) Notary Public	Sepund 1	ena-		
Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2010	Notary/Public			
Appendix of the second				
Given Name (first and middle [if any]);	Family Name or Surname:			
JAMEEL R.	QIBLAWI			
Inventor's Signature:	Date:			
10001	01/31/2006			
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:		
North Hudson, Wisconsin	USA	United States of America		
STATE OF MINNESOTA)		<u></u>		
) ss.				
COUNTY OF RAMSEY)				
On this 31 the day of Tanuary, 2006, before me personally appeared the above-named				
JAMEEL R. QIBLAWI, and who executed the foregoing instru	ument, as said person's free ac	t and deed, on the day and year		
aforesald. STEPHANIE JOY RALEIGH	∇ , \mathbb{I}	D 1		
CONTRACTOR ALL CONTRACTOR				
	Stoll aunus!	alle		
Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2010		ener_		

Assignment

Page 2 of 2

Case No.: 61483US002

F	Application Number	D-29/243808		
FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL	Filing Date	November 30, 2005		
FORM	First Named Inventor	Blette, Russell E.		
I ORW	Art Unit	2913		
	Examiner Name	Unknown		
Fax: 571-273-0140	Attorney Docket Number	61483US002		
Total Number of Pages in This Submission: 5				
Date: FEB 1 4 2006	Attorney for Applicant: Pamela L. Stewart			

ENCLOSURES (check all that apply)						
☐ Fee Transmittal Form ☐ Issue Fee Transmittal ☐ Amendment Transmittal	☐ Petition	☐ Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences				
Amendment/Reply After Final Affidavits/Declaration(s)	Petition to Convert a Provisional Application	Appeal Communication to Technology Center (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)				
☐ Extension of Time Request	☐ Power of Attorney, Revocation	☐ Proprietary Information				
Express Abandonment Request	Change of Correspondence Address	☐ Status Letter				
☐ Information Disclosure Statement	☐ Terminal Disclaimer	☑ Other Enclosures: Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 pg), Duplicate copy of same (1 pg), and Assignment of Application Document (2 pgs)				
☐ Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application ☐ Response to Missing Parts	Request for Refund					
under 37 CFR § 1.52 or 1.53 Response to Missing Parts under 35 USC 371 in US Designated/ Elected Office (DO/EO/US)	Request for Continued Examination (RCE) Transmittal					
☐ Drawings	After Allowance Communication to Technology Center					
REMARKS:						

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION MAY CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL OR LEGALLY PRIVILEGED INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSON OR ENTITY NAMED BELOW.

If you are not the intended recipient, please do not read, use, disclose, distribute or copy this transmission. If this transmission was received in error, please immediately notify me by telephonedirectly at 651-733-2059 or 651-733-1500, and we will arrange for its return at no cost to you.

PATENT

RECORDED: 02/14/2006 REEL: 017260 FRAME: 0930